Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Northridge East Neighborhood Council

Name: Glenn Bailey

Phone Number: 818-514-5355

Email: GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(8) Nay(0) Abstain(2) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 03/16/2022

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 05/19/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 22-0560

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Prior to taking the above action, the Northridge East Neighborhood Council was informed of the following proposed amendment of Section 48.11. Lobbying Disclosure – Communications to Neighborhood Councils: A. When a lobbying entity communicates, either personally or through an agent, with a Neighborhood Council or a Neighborhood Council member on behalf of a client, the lobbying entity shall disclose or ensure the disclosure of its status as a lobbying entity and the identity of its client. B. For verbal communications, the disclosure shall be spoken at the beginning of the communication. For written communications, the disclosure shall be printed clearly, legibly and conspicuously.